/i « X z STATE OF xansas /5«0[05 - 00’75?—00-—0@

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit : WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division A
State Corporation Commission

%33:!;11;::‘,] l;gaxllisfsming Graham County, Sec L Twp 105 Rge (E) 23 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW¥4” or footage from Hnesﬂ/b
Lease Owner__Amerada Petroleum Corporation

I
| Lease Name __C. E. Law WellNo._ 1
| Office Address Box 197 ~ Great Bend, Kansas ‘ :

—————— _ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole

! |

! J Date well completed oJ 'I.Ily 18= 19.55

: i _Application for plugging flled July 19, 1955
| ] Application for plugging approved July 19, 1955
! | Plugging commenced Jduly 19, 1955 _
: : Plugging completed July 19, 1955

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation _Dry Hole

. - If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
‘ Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
. Section Plat menced? _Y€8
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Mr, FEldon Petty of Hays, Kans, :
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom . Total Depth of Well_3970! Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. ‘ .
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION _ CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

Bu5 /81 17491 None,

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
. feet for each plug set.

;! 300t _from top -~ set bridge plug & % sack hulls at 300' ~ spotted
20 sacks reg. cement thru drill pipe « filled hole with hvy, mud to 40! from tep = set
bridge plug & = sack hulls at 40! from top ~ mixed & dumped in 10 sacks cement filling
surface casing to top. Well Plugged & abandoned 7=19-~55 as required by State Plugger Mr,
Eldon Petty of Hays, Kans.
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(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. Barbour Drilling Co,
Address Tulsa, Oklahoma,
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Barton ss.
._W_R._A._Dmks (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
\gellﬁ,"bexgg,ﬁrs} ’duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
& Q&e?d%ﬁ’b%&iell as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me’ .
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£ .-‘1%: %@«: Ay B 23 (Signature)
- A i 2 Box 197 ~ Great Bend, Kans,
2 3 s R :.g.:..‘ = (Address)
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WELL 1OG

C. E. LAW No, 1 =~ SW/4 SE/k SW/l - SEC. L ~ 108 = 23W

GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS.

Ot

400t

495t

9601
13501
1365!
14651
15401
1750t
2000t
20651
25251
2730!
28351
2930¢
3095t
33551
3425
35881
3640
3737
3791t

400!

L95¢

960!
1350!
1365
14651
1540t
1750t
20001
2065!
25251
2730t
28351
2930!
30951
33551
34251
35881
36401
3737¢
3791t
3970!

Sand
Shale & Sand
Shale & Shells

Shale & Sand
Shale
Red Bed

Red Bed & Shale
Sand & Red Bed

Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale & Shells

Shale & Eime
Lime

Shale & Lime
Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime & Chert
Lime,
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